
 
 

     
DEVELOPMENT SPECIAL MAGISTRATE  

2026 MEETING SCHEDULE 
Meeting Time: 10:00 A.M. 

 

Meeting Date Application Acceptance 
Deadline+ Legal Notifications Date Agenda Posting 

January 16, 2026 November 21, 2025 December 31, 2025 January 9, 2026 

February 20, 2026 December 19, 2025 February 4, 2026 February 13, 2026 

March 20, 2026 January 16, 2026 March 4, 2026 March 13, 2026 

April 17, 2026 February 20, 2026 April 1, 2026 April 10, 2026 

May 15, 2026 March 20, 2026 April 29, 2026 May 8, 2026 

June 26, 2026 April 17, 2026 June 10, 2026 June 18, 2026 

July 17, 2026 May 15, 2026 July 1, 2026 July 10, 2026 

August 21, 2026 June 18, 2026 August 5, 2026 August 14, 2026 

September 18, 2026 July 17, 2026 September 2, 2026 September 11, 2026 

October 16, 2026 August 21, 2026 September 30, 2026 October 9, 2026 

November 20, 2026 September 18, 2026 November 4, 2026 November 13, 2026 

December 18, 2026 October 16, 2026 December 2, 2026 December 11, 2026 

January 15, 2027 November 20, 2026 December 30, 2026 January 8, 2027 

February 19, 2027 December 18, 2026 February 3, 2027 February 12, 2027 
 
+Once an application is submitted, Staff will follow the requirements contained in Chapter 166.033 F.S.  
Once an application is determined to be complete, it will move forward to the Planning Commission 
meeting based on this schedule. 

 
2026 City Holidays (City Offices Closed) 

New Year’s Day – Thursday, January 1; Dr. Martin Luther King Jr. Day – Monday, January 19; President’s Day – 
Monday, February 16; Memorial Day – Monday, May 25; Juneteenth – Friday, June 19; Independence Day – 

Friday, July 3; Labor Day – Monday, September 7; Veteran’s Day – Wednesday, November 11; Thanksgiving – 
Thursday & Friday, November 26 & 27; Christmas Eve & Christmas Day – Thursday & Friday, December 24 & 

25 
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